
Senior Pastor
Matthew St. John

Senior Associate Pastor
Paul Schoolmeesters

Executive Assistant, Jess Giah
jgiah@newhopechurchmn.org

Children’s & Family Ministries
Holly Miller

Administrative Assistant, Randi Soderstrom
rsoderstrom@newhopechurchmn.org

Global Ministries
Herb Janes

Assistant, Kendre Pust
kpust@newhopechurchmn.org

Student Ministries
Justin Wevers

Administrative Assistant, Tracy Maas
tmaas@newhopechurchmn.org

Worship Arts
Jeff McCourt

Assistant, Peggy McCourt
pmccourt@newhopechurchmn.org

Young Adults Ministries
Dayton Dodge

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Community Outreach
Cassie Davison Bair

Administrative Assistant, Sherry Olson
solson@newhopechurchmn.org

Life Groups & Latino Ministries
Pablo Cachon

Administrative Assistant, Xochitl Cachon
xcachon@newhopechurchmn.org

Women’s Ministries
Andrea Tyson

Administrative Assistant, Kristi Johnson
kjohnson@newhopechurchmn.org

Men’s Ministries 
Marshall Posey

Administrative Assistant, Jennifer Stahl
jstahl@newhopechurchmn.org

Care Ministries
Ryan Fair

Care Coordinator, Mary Reilly
care@newhopechurchmn.org

Church Planting
Jeremy Deck

jdeck@newhopechurchmn.org

Elder Leadership Team
Saado Abboud	 Mike Brown	 Cort Cieminski	
Derrick Grow	 Chris Haskett	 Jerry Hoffman	
Dan Johnson	 Armando Mazon	 David Quon	
Tony Ringsmuth	 Jot Turner	 Jeff Westman

January 15, 2017

Sunday Worship Gatherings
8:00, 9:30 & 11:00am

11:00am en español

newhopechurchmn.org • 763-533-2449
main campus: 4225 gettysburg ave. n. • new hope, mn 55428

extended campus: 4741 zealand ave. n. • new hope, mn 55428
hopebridge center: 4217 boone ave. n. • new hope, mn 55428

discussion questions
1.	 What are some “either/or” realities we deal with? (for instance, Vikings vs. Packers 

and Republican vs. Democrat, etc.)

2.	Speaking of either/or, in the unfortunate divide of pro-life vs. racial justice, which side 
have you tended towards? What are the factors that have landed you there? What 
would it look like for you to embrace both of these biblical justice issues?

3.	Read Ephesians 4:1–6, 29–32. In what practical ways are we encouraged to express 
the gospel to one another? How should these actions impact your life in relationships 
with those from other ethnic, political, cultural or economic backgrounds?

4.	What’s one practical step you will take to pursue issues of justice for the “other side 
of the equation” than you’ve typically leaned toward? Ask the Holy Spirit to help you 
overcome fear or anxiety as you respond.

Message notes available at newhopechurchmn.org/messages.

January 22  
Philippians: Partake of Christ’s Grace, Philippians 1:1–11, Pastor Matthew St. John

Do Not Faint
Proverbs 24:10–12  ||  Pastor Matthew St. John  ||  January 15, 2017

Setting aside a day to focus on and celebrate  
that every life God created has worth.
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